

GAHC010249392019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 7671/2019**

1:SANDHYA BISWAS  
W/O. SRI MAHADEB BISWAS, D/O. LT. RABINDRA ADHIKARI, R/O. VILL.  
KADAMTALA, P.S. SILAPATHAR, DIST. DHEMAJI, ASSAM, PIN-787059.

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.  
REP. BY THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, GOVT. OF INDIA,  
NEW DELHI, PIN-110001.

2:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA  
REP. BY THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER  
NEW DELHI-110001.

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DEPTT. OF HOME  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE STATE CO-ORDINATOR OF NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS  
(NRC)  
GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06.

5:THE DY. COMMISSIONER  
DHEMAJI  
DIST. DHEMAJI  
ASSAM  
PIN-787057.

6:THE SUPDT. OF POLICE (B)  
DHEMAJI

DIST. DHEMAJI  
ASSAM  
PIN-787057

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S ISLAM

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 13-03-2020**

*(Suman Shyam, J)*

Mr. S Islam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to seek instructions as to the name of the counsel engaged by the petitioner, who has reportedly let her down by failing to take steps in the Reference case despite due instructions having been furnished by the petitioner to that effect.

Let this writ petition be listed again ***after a week***, so as to enable Mr. Islam to seek instructions.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**